507116336 02/07/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7163176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	01/31/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETYMOTIC RESEARCH, INC.
Street Address:	14301 FAA BLVD., SUITE 105
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76155

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10624562
Patent Number:	10357402
Patent Number:	10505640
Patent Number:	10560786
Patent Number:	10085677
Patent Number:	9989434
Patent Number:	10779069
Patent Number:	10476609
Application Number:	62789333
Application Number:	16735911
PCT Number:	US2018064073
Application Number:	16994047

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4156932000

**Email:** crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 20TH FLOORAddress Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

PATENT 58914 FRAME: 027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	321704-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Etymotic - Executed Termination and Release Patent Security Agreement 2022 4885-3055-5658 v#page1.tif

source=Etymotic - Executed Termination and Release Patent Security Agreement 2022 4885-3055-5658 v#page2.tif

source=Etymotic - Executed Termination and Release Patent Security Agreement 2022 4885-3055-5658 v#page3.tif

source=Etymotic - Executed Termination and Release Patent Security Agreement 2022 4885-3055-5658 v#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058914 FRAME: 0272 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Etymotic Research, Inc.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as lender (on behalf of itself

and the other Secured Parties, the "Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain First Amended and Restated

Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2018, among Etymotic Research, Inc., an Illinois

corporation ("Grantor"), certain affiliates of the Grantor, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (such

agreement, together with all amendments and restatements thereto, the "Security Agreement"), does

hereby terminate and release its interest in and to that specific Patent Collateral shown on Exhibit "A"

attached hereto, namely, those patents listed on Exhibit "A" (the "Released Patents"), arising from that

certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2021, between Secured Party and Grantor, which

was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 22, 2021, as against the

Released Patents at Reel/Frame 056006/0377.

Executed as of the 31th day of January, 2022.

[Signatures on following page.]

## **SECURED PARTY:**

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Name: Logan Lanier

Title: Authorized Officer

## EXHIBIT A

## **RELEASED PATENTS**

## **PATENTS**

Department/ Entity	Title	Country	Internal Reference #	Application Filing Date	Application Number	Date Granted	Patent Number	Status
Etymotic Research Inc	Hearing testing probe apparatus with digital interface	United States	23970US03	09/29/2015	14/868,814	04/21/2020	10624562	Patented Case
Etymotic Research Inc	Method and system for determining the occlusion effect in an earpiece	United States	26449US10	08/07/2016	15/230,456	07/23/2019	10357402	Patented Case
Etymotic Research Inc Sliding bias method and system for reducing idling current while maintaining maximum undistorted output capability in a single-ended pulse modulated driver		United States	28257US02	06/05/2015	14/732,291	12/10/2019	10505640	Patented Case
Etymotic Research Inc	Speech intelligibility enhancement system	United States	10560786 (Mayo)	02/01/2016	15/548,660	02/11/2020	10560786	Patented Case
Etymotic Research Inc	System and method for performing a hearing screening	United States	16956ÚS01	11/16/2005	11/280,873	10/02/2018	10085677	Patented Case
Etymotic Research Inc	System and method for providing an applied force indication	United States	27795US02	12/05/2014	14/562,025	06/05/2018	9989434	Patented Case
Etymotic Research Inc	System and method for reducing wind noise in an electronic hearing protector	United States	62670US02	11/30/2018	16/206,136	09/15/2020	10779069	Patented Case
Etymotic Research Inc	Telecoil hum filter	United States	29166US03	11/21/2017	15/819,308	11/12/2019	10476609	Patented Case

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

Departme nt/Entity	Title	Country	Internal Reference #	Application Filing Date	Application Number	Status
Etymotic Research Inc	CONFORMABLE SEALING EARTIP	United States	63771US01	01/07/2019	62/789,333	Pending Registration
Etymotic Research Inc	CONFORMABLE SEALING EARTIP	United States	63771US02	01/07/2020	16/735911	Pending Registration
Etymotic Research Inc	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING WIND NOISE IN AN ELECTRONIC HEARING PROTECTOR	United States	62670WO01	12/05/2018	PCT US2018/0640 73	Pending Registration
Etymotic Research Inc	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING WIND NOISE IN AN ELECTRONIC HEARING PROTECTOR	United States	62670US03	08/14/2020	16/994047	Pending Registration
Etymotic Research Inc	SYSTEM AND METHOD PROVIDING AN ARRANGEMENT OF TWO FIRST-ORDER DIRECTIONAL MICROPHONES ARRANGED IN TANDEM TO FORM A SECOND-ORDER DIRECTIONAL MICROPHONE SYSTEM	United States	65666US01			Preparing to File Application

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (Etymotic Paccard, Inc.) Evhibit A

# LICENSES

	INBOUND LICENSES							
	Date	Agreement Title	<b>Parties</b>					
1.	8/26/2015	Patent Purchase Agreement	Etymotic Research Inc., III Holdings 7,					
			LLC					
2.	10/30/2015	Invention Handling Areement	Etymotic Research, Inc., Mayo Foundation					
			for Medical Education and Research					
3.	09/09/2017	Social Media Marketing And Paid	Kona Company, Etymotic Research					
		Search Campaign						
4.	01/27/2021	Patent Development and Royalty	Etymotic Research, Inc., Mead C. Killion,					
		Agreement	MCK Audio					

	OUTBOUND LICENSES						
	Date	Agreement Title	Parties				
1.	08/10/1988	Letter Agreement	Etymotic Research, Inc., Aearo Company, Cabot Corporation, Etymotic Research, Inc.				
2.	04/19/2001	MANUFACTURING, SALES AND LICENSE AGREEMENT	Etymotic Research, Inc., Microtronic A/S, a corporation				
3.	03/06/2006	Invention Agreement	ERI & multiple employees				
4.	04/15/2007	MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING	NeuroTone, Inc., Etymotic Research, Inc.				
5.	09/25/2009	LICENSE AGREEMENT	Etymotic Research Inc., Hearing Healthcare Management Inc.				
6.	05/10/2010	Agreement	Etymotic Research, Inc., Auditive Software, LLC				
7.	06/07/2010	License Agreement Otovation, LLC. And Etymotic Research, Inc.	Etymotic Research Inc., Otovation, LLC				
8.	02/04/2011	Cochlear Americas, Amendment #1 to License Agreement	Cochlear America,, Advanced Bionics, LLC,, Etymotic Research Inc.				
9.	02/04/2011	License Agreement	Cochlear Americas, Advanced Bionics, LLC, Med-El Corporation, Etymotic Research, Inc.				
10.	01/02/2012	QuickSIN™ License Agreement	Etymotic Research Inc., GN Otometrics A/S				
11.	03/05/2013	License Agreement	Etymotic Research Inc., Maico Diagnostics, Grason-Stadler,				
12.	11/13/2013	QuickSINT License Agreement, QuickSIN TM License Agreement	Etymotic Research Inc., MedRx. Inc.				
13.	11/14/2013	QuickSINT™ License Agreement	Etymotic Research Inc., Inventis SRL, Etymotic grants Inventis, HFE/HFE-LP				
14.	12/26/2013	QuickSIN™ License Agreement	Etymotic Research Inc., Frye Electronics, Inc.				
15.	02/26/2014	QuickSIN	Etymotic Research Inc., M.R.S. srl, Etymotic grants M.R.S.				
16.	12/05/2017	QuickSIN™ License Agreement	Etymotic Research Inc., EmoyoDotNetZA (PTY) Ltd				

**RECORDED: 02/07/2022** 

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agramont (Etymotic Paccard, Inc.) Exhibit A